

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FA No. 54 of 2011**  
**Pratibhabai and anr v. The State of Maharashtra**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr V. G. Palshikar, Adv for applicant  
Mr T. R. Kankale, Adv for respondent State

**CORAM : A.P. BHANGALE AND  
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

**DATE : 15.09.2014**

1. CAF No. 722 of 2014: Appellants are directed to add applicant VIDC as party-respondent. Application stands disposed of accordingly.
2. CAF No. 721 of 2014 : Heard. Leave to file X-objection to acquiring body VIDC granted. Application stands disposed of accordingly.
3. X-Objection No. 14 of 2014 : Heard learned counsel for X-objector and learned AGP for State. Admit.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**