



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2011

(Vasantrao Shamrao Jogi (dead) through L.Rs. V/s The State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Yoshita Paliwal, Advocate h/f Mr. Vijaykumar Paliwal, Advocate for Appellants.

Ms. R. V. Sharma, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 03, 2025.

. Ms. Yoshita Paliwal, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants seeks some time to go through the record and prepare herself. She undertakes that no adjournment, on any count, will be sought by her on next date.

2. By accepting the undertaking, list the matter as per the convenience of the learned Counsel for Appellants on 16th December, 2025.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya