



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.54/2011

**Pratibhabai w/o Vasant Kumar Jogi and ors Vs. State of Maharashtra and others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms.Yoshita Paliwal, Advocate h/f Mr. V.K.Paliwal, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. H.D.Futane, AGP for respondent-State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 16.12.2025.

1. In spite of order dated 3.12.2025, learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment in the matter.
2. List the matter after Christmas Vacation.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Mukund Ambulkar