

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2011

In

STAMP NO. OF

Vasantao S/o Shamrao Jogi (dead) Thr. LrsPETITIONER
Pratibhabai W/o Vasantao Jogi And 4 Ors
V/S

The State Of Mah. Thr. CollectorRESPONDENT

VK PALIWAL for Petitioner
AGP/R-SOLE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J
DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 27/04/2026. Adv. VK Paliwal for appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)